## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM787726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08/02/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG		12/05/2022	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Normet International Ltd
Street Address:	Rothusstrasse 21
City:	Hünenberg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6331
Entity Type:	limited company: SWITZERLAND

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1036098	ALIVA
Registration Number:	0603566	ALIVA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5855042540

Email: ec@markertcominolli.com **Correspondent Name:** Elizabeth A. Cominolli

Address Line 1: 75 S. Clinton Ave., Suite 510 Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 158-01053

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Markert & Cominolli PLLC Address Line 1: 75 S. Clinton Ave., Suite 510 Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Cominolli, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/EAC/	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0724 DATE SIGNED: 02/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment Deed from Client (ID 6001798)#page1.tif
source=Assignment Deed from Client (ID 6001798)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0725

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sika Technology AG a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with a business address of Zugerstrasse 50, 6340 Baar, Switzerland (hereinafter "the Assignor"), did, effective the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2022, sell, assign and transfer unto Normet International Ltd, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with a business address of Rothusstrasse 21, 6331 Hünenberg, Switzerland (hereinafter "the Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trademark(s) listed in the attached Schedule, which trademark(s) is/are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee wish to confirm said assignment to the Assignee, and to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms, by its undersigned duly authorized officer that, effective the 2nd day of August, 2022, it sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG	NORMET INTERNATIONAL LTD.
By: ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	By: _ granfolk
Name: Corinne Lenggenhager Title: Trademark Manager Date: 05,12,2022	Name: Sami Kristian Jolla Title: Director Date: 03.01.2023
By:	

Name: Melanie Schmid Title: Trademark Manager

Date: 02.12.2022

# SCHEDULE

Trademark	US Reg. No	Class(es)
	1036098	7
	603566	7

\* \* \*

y

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0727